155

GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 15 January 2018 in Gladestry Village
Hall at 7.30 .

1. Apologies.
2. Agree and sign minutes from the ordinary meeting held on 20 November 2017.
3. Matters arising. AED and the kiosk — current situation regarding emergency phone
and paint.
Medical services from Kington surgery.
Royal Oak boundary dispute.
4. Planning: P 2017/1476 Dale Cottage
5. Finance. Current balance £2591.
Please also see the budget monitoring provided.
Note payment of Clerk’s salary for quarter 4.
Approve payment of insurance premium.
6. Correspondence.

Emails sent to Councillors — please refer to attached addendum.

7. Business matters: village notice board;
registers of interest.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting.



Addendum — Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Planning decision notices 10/11 —24/11
24/11 -8/12

Minutes of last meeting
Police Precept Consultation
War memorial
Emergency phone
Insurance
Kington Patients’ Group
PAVO briefing Dec 17
“ “ Jan 18
Election costs
Planning application 2017/1476

(30/11)
(8/1)
(30/11
(30/11)
(8/12) and (10/12)
(10/12)
(10/12)
(10/12)
(10/12)
(8/1)
(13/12)
(8/1)



