GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 15 January 2018 in Gladestry Village Hall at 7.30.

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Agree and sign minutes from the ordinary meeting held on 20 November 2017.
- 3. Matters arising. AED and the kiosk current situation regarding emergency phone and paint.

Medical services from Kington surgery.

Royal Oak boundary dispute.

- 4. Planning: P 2017/1476 Dale Cottage
- 5. Finance. Current balance £2591.

Please also see the budget monitoring provided. Note payment of Clerk's salary for quarter 4.

Approve payment of insurance premium.

6. Correspondence.

Emails sent to Councillors – please refer to attached addendum.

- 7. Business matters: village notice board; registers of interest.
- 8. Agree date and time of next meeting.

Addendum – Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Planning decision notices $10/11 - 24/11$	(30/11)
24/11 - 8/12	(8/1)
Minutes of last meeting	(30/11
Police Precept Consultation	(30/11)
War memorial	(8/12) and $(10/12)$
Emergency phone	(10/12)
Insurance	(10/12)
Kington Patients' Group	(10/12)
PAVO briefing Dec 17	(10/12)
" " Jan 18	(8/1)
Election costs	(13/12)
Planning application 2017/1476	(8/1)